REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN

INSTITUT NATIONAL
DE LA STATISTIQUE

REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON

. . . AEEEEEENEN
Paix — Travail — Patrie R NC BeEm Peace — Work — Fatherland
NS 7~ Sa
"""""""" IIIr == e
INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA an NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF
(11

STATISTIQUE

STATISTICS

HEZ 0]
[T T [ [ | [1]

NATIONAL INSTITUTE 1
OF STATISTICS

LIVESTOCK AND AQUACULTURE GENERAL CENSUS: LAGC

ADDITIONAL NUMBERING FORM

Serial number and number of forms .../...

Q01 : SURVEY REGION ......ccoooivviiieieainnn. L | |Q07:39GPHCEAN® .viooiieeeoeeeeeeeee, L]
Q08 : INTERVIEWER’S NAMES AND SIGNATURE

Q02 i DIVISION. ..., | UL
Q03 : SUBDIVISION ... L 2 |
Q04 : VILLAGE/QUARTER...........ccciiiiiiiiieiiiil Q09 : CONTROLLER’S NAMES AND SIGNATURE .. |_|_|
Q05 : AREA: 1 =Urban 2 =Semiurban 3 =Rural ...... |_| Q10 : SUPERVISOR’S NAMES AND SIGNATURE .. |__|_|
Q06 : Number of the GPS given to the team.............| | | | Q11 : DATE OF CONTROL ......... L3
Q12 : BEGINING DATE ......ccvven... L LIl L L2113 |Q13:ENDDATE ..cccvvevervnnnn. L L1 3]
A Se'e“ze‘if,ggthe sampling of exploitations || |15 Number of exploitations identified in the EA:.|_| | |

OBSERVATIONS:

STRICTEMENT CONFIDENTIAL AND FOR NON FISCAL GOALS

Information collected during this survey is strictly confidential under Law N . 91-023 of 16th December 1991,
on Censuses and Statistical Surveys which mentions in its section 5 that “personal information of an
economic or a financial nature contained in any statistical survey questionnaire may not, for any reason
whatsoever, be used for purposes of tax verification or economical penalties”.

1 PO Box. 134 Yaoundé - Tel. : (237) 22220445/ 22233721 Fax : (237) 22232437 Site : www.statistics-cameroon.org




N°

R1:
N° of the
Structure

R2:
Househo
Id N°
inside
the
structure

R3:
Household
size

R4 :

Do they practice
breeding/beekeep
ing in this
structure or this
household?
1=Yes

2=No

R5:
Do they practice
aquaculture in

this structure or
this household?

1=Yes
2=No

R6:
Are there
pets in this
structure or
household?

1=Yes
2=No

R7:
Serial N° of the
exploitation

R8:

Do they practice
farming in this
structure or this
household?

1=Yes
2=No

R9:

Name and first
name of the
household Head
Joperator

R10:
Sex of the
household
Head
/operator

1=Male
2 = Female

RIL:
Big
exploitation
1="Yes
2=No

RI2:
Special
exploitation
1=Yes
2=No

Ri3:

Serial N° of the
rest of
exploitations

R14:
Eligibility to
the
additionnal
question
naire
1=Yes
2=No

342

343

344

345

346

347

348

349

350

351

352

353

354

355

356

357

358

359




N°

R1:
N° of the
Structure

R2:
Househo
Id N°
inside
the
structure

R3:
Household
size

R4:

Do they practice
breeding/beekeep
ing in this
structure or this
household?
1=Yes

2=No

RS5:

Do they practice
aquaculture in
this structure or
this household?

1=Yes
2=No

R6:

Are there
pets in this
structure or
household?

1=Yes
2=No

R7:
Serial N° of the
exploitation

R8:

Do they practice
farming in this
structure or this
household?

1=Yes
2=No

R9:

Name and first
name of the
household Head
/operator

R10:
Sex of the
household
Head
/operator

1=Male
2 = Female

Ri1:

Big
exploitation
1=Yes
2=No

Ri2:
Special
exploitation
1=Yes
2=No

Ri13:

Serial N° of the
rest of
exploitations

R14:
Eligibility to
the
additionnal
question
naire
1=Yes
2=No

360

361

362

363

364

365

366

367

368

369

370

371

372

373

374

375

376

377

378




N°

R1:
N° of the
Structure

R2:
Househo
Id N°
inside
the
structure

R3:
Household
size

R4:

Do they practice
breeding/beekeep
ing in this
structure or this
household?
1=Yes

2=No

RS5:

Do they practice
aquaculture in
this structure or
this household?

1=Yes
2=No

R6:

Are there
pets in this
structure or
household?

1=Yes
2=No

R7:
Serial N° of the
exploitation

R8:

Do they practice
farming in this
structure or this
household?

1=Yes
2=No

R9:

Name and first
name of the
household Head
/operator

R10:
Sex of the
household
Head
/operator

1=Male
2 = Female

Ri1:

Big
exploitation
1=Yes
2=No

Ri2:
Special
exploitation
1=Yes
2=No

Ri13:

Serial N° of the
rest of
exploitations

R14:
Eligibility to
the
additionnal
question
naire
1=Yes
2=No

379

380

381

382

383

384

385

386

387

388

389

390

391

392

393

394

395

396

397




N°

R1:
N° of the
Structure

R2:
Househo
Id N°
inside
the
structure

R3:
Household
size

R4:

Do they practice
breeding/beekeep
ing in this
structure or this
household?
1=Yes

2=No

RS5:

Do they practice
aquaculture in
this structure or
this household?

1=Yes
2=No

R6:

Are there
pets in this
structure or
household?

1=Yes
2=No

R7:
Serial N° of the
exploitation

R8:

Do they practice
farming in this
structure or this
household?

1=Yes
2=No

R9:

Name and first
name of the
household Head
/operator

R10:
Sex of the
household
Head
/operator

1=Male
2 = Female

Ri1:

Big
exploitation
1=Yes
2=No

Ri2:
Special
exploitation
1=Yes
2=No

Ri13:

Serial N° of the
rest of
exploitations

R14:
Eligibility to
the
additionnal
question
naire
1=Yes
2=No

398

399

400

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

410

411

412

413

414

415

416




N°

R1:
N° of the
Structure

R2:
Househo
Id N°
inside
the
structure

R3:
Household
size

R4:

Do they practice
breeding/beekeep
ing in this
structure or this
household?
1=Yes

2=No

RS5:

Do they practice
aquaculture in
this structure or
this household?

1=Yes
2=No

R6:

Are there
pets in this
structure or
household?

1=Yes
2=No

R7:
Serial N° of the
exploitation

R8:

Do they practice
farming in this
structure or this
household?

1=Yes
2=No

R9:

Name and first
name of the
household Head
/operator

R10:
Sex of the
household
Head
/operator

1=Male
2 = Female

Ri1:

Big
exploitation
1=Yes
2=No

Ri2:
Special
exploitation
1=Yes
2=No

Ri13:

Serial N° of the
rest of
exploitations

R14:
Eligibility to
the
additionnal
question
naire
1=Yes
2=No

417

418

419

420

421

422

423

424

425

426

427

428

429

430

431

432

433

434

435




N°

R1:
N° of the
Structure

R2:
Househo
Id N°
inside
the
structure

R3:
Household
size

R4:

Do they practice
breeding/beekeep
ing in this
structure or this
household?
1=Yes

2=No

RS5:

Do they practice
aquaculture in
this structure or
this household?

1=Yes
2=No

R6:

Are there
pets in this
structure or
household?

1=Yes
2=No

R7:
Serial N° of the
exploitation

R8:

Do they practice
farming in this
structure or this
household?

1=Yes
2=No

R9:

Name and first
name of the
household Head
/operator

R10:
Sex of the
household
Head
/operator

1=Male
2 = Female

Ri1:

Big
exploitation
1=Yes
2=No

Ri2:
Special
exploitation
1=Yes
2=No

Ri13:

Serial N° of the
rest of
exploitations

R14:
Eligibility to
the
additionnal
question
naire
1=Yes
2=No

436

437

438

439

440

441

442

443

444

445

446

447

448

449

450

451

452

453

454




N°

R1:
N° of the
Structure

R2:
Househo
Id N°
inside
the
structure

R3:
Household
size

R4:

Do they practice
breeding/beekeep
ing in this
structure or this
household?
1=Yes

2=No

RS5:

Do they practice
aquaculture in
this structure or
this household?

1=Yes
2=No

R6:

Are there
pets in this
structure or
household?

1=Yes
2=No

R7:
Serial N° of the
exploitation

R8:

Do they practice
farming in this
structure or this
household?

1=Yes
2=No

R9:

Name and first
name of the
household Head
/operator

R10:
Sex of the
household
Head
/operator

1=Male
2 = Female

Ri1:

Big
exploitation
1=Yes
2=No

Ri2:
Special
exploitation
1=Yes
2=No

Ri13:

Serial N° of the
rest of
exploitations

R14:
Eligibility to
the
additionnal
question
naire
1=Yes
2=No

455

456

457

458

459

460

461

462

463

464

465

466

467

468

469

470

471

472




