### REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN

Paix – Travail – Patrie

-----

# INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA STATISTIQUE



#### REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON

Peace - Work - Fatherland

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF STATISTICS

## LIVESTOCK AND AQUACULTURE GENERAL CENSUS: LAGC

# ADDITIONAL NUMBERING FORM

	Serial number and number of forms/
Q01 : SURVEY REGION	<b>Q07</b> : 3 <sup>rd</sup> GPHC EA N°
Q02 : DIVISION	Q08 : INTERVIEWER'S NAMES AND SIGNATURE  1
Q03 : SUBDIVISION	2
Q04 : VILLAGE/QUARTER	Q09 : CONTROLLER'S NAMES AND SIGNATURE
<b>Q05</b> : AREA: 1 = Urban 2 = Semi urban 3 = Rural	Q10 : SUPERVISOR'S NAMES AND SIGNATURE   _
Q06: Number of the GPS given to the team	<b>Q11</b> : DATE OF CONTROL [     13_
Q12: BEGINING DATE	Q13 : END DATE [   13_
Q14 : EA selected for the sampling of exploitations $1 = \text{Yes}$ $2 = \text{No}$	Q15: Number of exploitations identified in the EA :  _
OBSERVATIONS:	

#### STRICTEMENT CONFIDENTIAL AND FOR NON FISCAL GOALS

Information collected during this survey is strictly confidential under Law N . 91-023 of 16th December 1991, on Censuses and Statistical Surveys which mentions in its section 5 that "personal information of an economic or a financial nature contained in any statistical survey questionnaire may not, for any reason whatsoever, be used for purposes of tax verification or economical penalties".

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> PO Box. 134 Yaoundé - Tel. : (237) 22220445/ 22233721 Fax : (237) 22232437 Site : www.statistics-cameroon.org

<b>N</b> °	R1: N° of the Structure	R2: Househo ld N° inside the structure	R3: Household size	R4: Do they practice breeding/beekeep ing in this structure or this household? 1 = Yes	R5: Do they practice aquaculture in this structure or this household?  1 = Yes	R6: Are there pets in this structure or household?	R7: Serial N° of the exploitation	R8: Do they practice farming in this structure or this household?  1 = Yes	R9: Name and first name of the household Head /operator	R10: Sex of the household Head /operator	R11: Big exploitation 1 = Yes 2 = No	R12: Special exploitation 1 = Yes 2 = No	R13: Serial N° of the rest of exploitations	R14: Eligibility to the additionnal question naire 1 = Yes
				2 = No	2 = No	2 = No		2 = No		2 = Female				2 = No
342														
343			_		<u>  </u>									
344			_		<u> </u>									
345			_		<u>  </u>									
346			_		<u> </u>									
347			_		<u>  </u>			<u> </u>						
348					<u> </u>									
349			_		<u>  </u>			<u> </u>						
350			_	<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>			<u> </u>						
351			_	<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>			<u> </u>						
352			_	<u>  </u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>						
353					<u>  </u>			<u>  </u>						
354														
355					<u> </u>									
356														
357				<u>  </u>										
358			_											
359					<u> </u>	<u>  </u>		<u> </u>						

N°	R1: N° of the Structure	R2: Househo Id N° inside the structure	R3: Household size	R4: Do they practice breeding/beekeep ing in this structure or this household? 1 = Yes	this household?  1 = Yes	R6: Are there pets in this structure or household?  1 = Yes	R7 : Serial N° of the exploitation	R8: Do they practice farming in this structure or this household?  1 = Yes	R9: Name and first name of the household Head /operator	R10: Sex of the household Head /operator	R11 : Big exploitation 1 = Yes 2 = No	R12: Special exploitation 1 = Yes 2 = No	R13: Serial N° of the rest of exploitations	R14: Eligibility to the additionnal question naire 1 = Yes
		1 1 1	1 1 1	2 = No	2 = No	2 = No		2 = No		2 = Female		1 1		2 = No
360				11				1						
361				<u>                                     </u>	<u> </u>									
362														
363		_												
364					<u>  </u>						<u>  </u>			
365														
366								<u> </u>						
367														
368														
369				<u> </u>										
370								<u> </u>						
371			_	<u>  </u>							<u> </u>			
372			_	<u>  </u>							<u> </u>			
373			_	<u>  </u>							<u> </u>			
374											<u> </u>			
375							_							
376			_					<u> </u>						
377				<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>			<u> </u>						
378				<u> </u>		<u>  </u>					<u>  </u>			

N°	R1: N° of the Structure	R2: Househo ld N° inside the structure	R3: Household size	R4: Do they practice breeding/beekeep ing in this structure or this household? 1 = Yes	R5: Do they practice aquaculture in this structure or this household?  1 = Yes	R6: Are there pets in this structure or household? $1 = Yes$	R7: Serial N° of the exploitation	R8: Do they practice farming in this structure or this household?  1 = Yes	R9: Name and first name of the household Head /operator	R10: Sex of the household Head /operator	R11: Big exploitation 1 = Yes 2 = No	R12: Special exploitation 1 = Yes 2 = No	R13: Serial N° of the rest of exploitations	R14: Eligibility to the additionnal question naire
				2 = No	2 = No	2 = No		2 = No		1 = Male 2 = Female				1 = Yes 2 = No
379														
380				<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>									
381				<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>									
382				<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>						<u> </u>			
383		_	_		<u>  </u>						<u>  </u>			
384			_	<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>		<u>  </u>						
385			_	<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>									
386			_	<u>  </u>										
387			_	<u>  </u>										
388			_	<u>  </u>										
389			_	<u>  </u>										
390				<u> _ </u>	<u>  </u>			<u> </u>						
391				<u> _ </u>	<u>  </u>			<u> </u>						
392				<u> _ </u>							<u> </u>			
393														
394							_							
395				<u> _ </u>										
396			_	<u> _ </u>				<u> </u>						
397				<u> _ </u>	<u>  </u>									

<b>N</b> °	R1: N° of the Structure	R2: Househo Id N° inside the structure	R3: Household size	R4: Do they practice breeding/beekeep ing in this structure or this household? 1 = Yes	R5: Do they practice aquaculture in this structure or this household?  1 = Yes	R6: Are there pets in this structure or household?  1 = Yes	R7: Serial N° of the exploitation	R8: Do they practice farming in this structure or this household?  1 = Yes	R9: Name and first name of the household Head /operator	R10: Sex of the household Head /operator	R11: Big exploitation 1 = Yes 2 = No	R12: Special exploitation 1 = Yes 2 = No	R13: Serial N° of the rest of exploitations	R14: Eligibility to the additionnal question naire 1 = Yes
				2 = No	2 = No	2 = No		2 = No		2 = Female				2 = No
398														
399				<u>  </u>										
400				<u>  </u>										
401				<u> _ </u>	<u>  </u>									
402			_	<u>  </u>										
403			_	<u> _ </u>	<u>  </u>			<u> </u>						
404			_	<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>		_	<u> </u>						
405			_	<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>									
406				<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>			<u>  </u>						
407			_	<u>  </u>										
408			_	<u>  </u>										
409				<u> _ </u>	<u>  </u>			<u> </u>						
410				<u> _ </u>										
411				<u> _ </u>	<u>  </u>			<u> </u>						
412				<u> _ </u>	<u>  </u>			<u> </u>						
413			_	<u>  </u>										
414			_		<u>  </u>		_							
415			_		<u>  </u>		_							
416				<u> _ </u>	<u>  </u>	<u> _ </u>								<u> </u>

<b>N</b> °	R1: N° of the Structure	R2: Househo ld N° inside the structure	R3: Household size	R4: Do they practice breeding/beekeep ing in this structure or this household?	R5: Do they practice aquaculture in this structure or this household?	R6: Are there pets in this structure or household?	R7: Serial N° of the exploitation	R8: Do they practice farming in this structure or this household?	R9: Name and first name of the household Head /operator	R10: Sex of the household Head /operator	R11: Big exploitation 1 = Yes 2 = No	R12: Special exploitation 1 = Yes 2 = No	R13: Serial N° of the rest of exploitations	R14: Eligibility to the additionnal question naire
				1 = Yes 2 = No	1 = Yes 2 = No	1 = Yes 2 = No		1 = Yes 2 = No		1 = Male 2 = Female				1 = Yes 2 = No
417						<u>  </u>								
418			_		<u> _ </u>	<u>  </u>								
419			_		<u> _ </u>	<u>  </u>								
420				<u> _ </u>										
421		_	_											
422				<u> _ </u>										
423				<u> _ </u>	<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>								
424			_											
425			_		<u> _ </u>	<u>  </u>								
426						<u>  </u>								
427			_		<u> _ </u>	<u>  </u>								
428			_	<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>								
429				<u> _ </u>	<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>								<u>  </u>
430				<u> _ </u>	<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>								<u>  </u>
431				<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>								
432				<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>		<u>  </u>						
433		_		<u> </u>	<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>		<u>  </u>						<u>  </u>
434				<u> </u>	<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>								
435				<u> </u>	<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>		<u> </u>						

N°	R1: N° of the Structure	R2: Househo Id N° inside the structure	R3: Household size	R4: Do they practice breeding/beekeep ing in this structure or this household?	R5: Do they practice aquaculture in this structure or this household?	R6: Are there pets in this structure or household?	R7: Serial N° of the exploitation	R8: Do they practice farming in this structure or this household?	R9: Name and first name of the household Head /operator	R10: Sex of the household Head /operator	R11 :   Big   exploitation   1 = Yes   2 = No	R12: Special exploitation 1 = Yes 2 = No	R13: Serial N° of the rest of exploitations	R14: Eligibility to the additionnal question naire
				1 = Yes 2 = No	1 = Yes 2 = No	1 = Yes 2 = No		1 = Yes 2 = No		1 = Male 2 = Female				1 = Yes 2 = No
436					<u>  </u>									<u>  </u>
437					<u>  </u>		_							
438					<u>  </u>		_							
439					<u>  </u>		_							
440					<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>								<u>  </u>
441					<u>  </u>									
442					<u>  </u>									
443		_			<u>  </u>		_							<u>  </u>
444					<u>  </u>		_							
445					<u>  </u>									
446					<u>  </u>		_							
447					<u>  </u>		_							
448						<u>  </u>								
449					<u>  </u>		_							
450						<u>  </u>								
451														
452				<u> </u>										
453				<u> </u>										
454					<u>  </u>									

<b>N</b> °	R1: N° of the Structure	R2: Househo Id N° inside the structure	R3: Household size	R4: Do they practice breeding/beekeep ing in this structure or this household?	R5: Do they practice aquaculture in this structure or this household?	pets in this structure or household?	R7: Serial N° of the exploitation	R8: Do they practice farming in this structure or this household?	R9: Name and first name of the household Head /operator	R10: Sex of the household Head /operator	R11: Big exploitation 1 = Yes 2 = No	R12: Special exploitation 1 = Yes 2 = No	R13: Serial N° of the rest of exploitations	R14: Eligibility to the additionnal question naire
				1 = Yes 2 = No	1 = Yes 2 = No	1 = Yes 2 = No		1 = Yes 2 = No		1 = Male 2 = Female				1 = Yes 2 = No
455		_									<u> </u>			
456		_	_	<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>						<u> </u>			
457			_	<u>  </u>	<u> </u>									
458			_		<u> </u>									
459			_		<u> </u>									
460			_		<u> </u>									
461			_		<u> </u>									
462					<u> </u>		_					<u>  </u>		
463			_		<u> </u>									
464					<u> </u>		_					<u>  </u>		
465			_		<u> </u>									
466			_		<u> </u>									
467					<u>  </u>									
468					<u>  </u>									
469														
470														
471			_	<u>  </u>	<u> </u>									
472				<u> </u>	<u>  </u>	<u>  </u>		<u> </u>						